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dcgjjall albluall

((@igalls) dcgjjall (nbljMI dalwag sl @alwall
2021 (rilhhwila wna

4.

dcgjoll @sluvoll
1,138,522

dujsll aanll
<ii.l.l.‘;.ll

dcqgyjoll @busoll
1,048,833

2021 «nclyjll ala=ill agll Qiliill 14



dcgjjall albluall

(@igalli) dcgjjall tnbljMl dalwiag s Galuall
2021 «ahalaall wwa

181l @buall

583,700

408,700
B , , 77,668
288,170 P
246,500 —_—
83,755 598,500
98,096
165,300
acgyjoll abusall
58,047

204,400 ‘
acgjjall @lumall
47,517

o 109,354
60,900
acgjjall dalusall

s 20935

8l asluall

. 592,900
51,480

"""""""""""""""""" ' 349,400
74,600 acggjoll @sLuall
acgyjall @busall 12.760
95181 @ :

55700 @ \" 655,400

15,714 = 60,498

109,700
acgjjall dstusall a8 dsbusal
31,098 ‘ 1,000,000
161,488
63,100 ®
‘dacgjjoll @slusall
12,761
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dcgjjall albluall

20212010 gahuula wna (@igally) dcgjjall dalurall

2021 2010
1,096,321
C —
2021 2010
979,752 826,303
B N aysllaendl
C L o
2021 2010
116,569
— 6} & gl
O [
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dcgjjall albluall

20212010 dhalaall wwa (@igally) dcgyjall dalusall

281,184

177,271

@y | w4 ® =10.306

10,705

o
51,090

31,870

‘
135,830

16,536
. 156,743

16,496
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dcgjjall albluall

dituyll jlaiily (@igalls) Gegjjall Elusall
2021,2010 guhaula wna

2021

2010

O
676,828

2021

sl as_oll
o,

640,860 501,818

2021 2010
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dcgjjall albluall

Gpudull Gituugll jlaily ((aigally) degjjall EaLusall

20212010 dhalaall wwa

158,620

102,719
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dcgjjall albluall

ditund] jladill il gajgillg (@igalli) daluwall
2021 gill wua

% 4.3 % 85.0
29,117 575,167

5 @d) Jgaall il ggapll gsay Juplhaall Jga Juolaill ga sy jal *

2021 «nclyjll ala=ill agll Qiliill @




dcgjjall albluall

(@igalls) &jlisa Juvlaal ditwdl jladi dalwa
2021 grihula na

abslaoll Lo Jgnaoll dsluo lelg gubuls (46 ikl

%&@@

«&D & cCOE D -

575,167 29,117 28,943 2,783 13,953 4,029 1,654 1,041

| !
iI) Julall Jlgedllg Lay)l opllg alll ol W 6jé Jlouis Jlgédlg Lay)l
151,950 12,425 27,206 464 3,281 755
6pullg alll pl) pal Gy

gudsli
80,850 8,900 389
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dcgjjall albluall

s gabaulé wna (@igally) ggisjll jlaii dalwa
2021 .2010 dlaalrall

6j—¢ elbs awpall danll

[ [ |
2021 2021 2010
7,638 151,950 96,336
5,429 80,850 55,302
3,791 72,193 75,885
2,912 o« 66,111 58,689 (YOI
2,863 &aa» 54,967 49,555

43,410 37,942

36,355 34,368

1080000

29,576 17,938
8,822 7811 (T

8,231 7,414
69 75 (N
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dcgjjall albluall

i (aigally) lglyally degjjall Ealusall

2021
) 2010
&
@ 4
SR Gw
1 o &
. ® ®) 0’3
202,286
2021
g 2010
S2% @
o A%
"""
140,794 100,579
2021
) 2010
J
@W
S2%
@¢J,
B
@,
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dcgjjall albluall

dhalaall wua (@igalls) Glglpaalls dcgyjall dalutall
20212010

20,824

6,652
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dcgjjall albluall

(igalli) 4jlisa Juvlaal Glglpaall alua
2021 (grhuula (nd

abslaall Luus Jgnaoll dsluwo leig gubuls (6 Cilgyaall

Jlgellg yuligh — jlgellig yuligb Quin Jigellig yuligb guin 6je Jlouhs
alladll adlladll adladll

POOOD OO0 M
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dcgjjall albluall

(eigally) dyliall Jyplaally egyjall daLusall

O

2021

(o

20212010 guhuwld cnd

2010

217,207

2010

(o

aupsll aa Bl

223,906

2010
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dcgjjall albluall

(aigally) 4yléall Jyolrally degjjall daluall
20212010 dhalaall wwa
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dcgyjall ablwall

(@igalli) 4jlisa Juvlaal duléall Juvlaall dalua
2021 (gahuula (nd

100,966 49,463
25,596 30,394 8,782 21,866
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Guilguall agill iﬁm

20212010 guhauld wna jlasil alaci

2021

ﬁ 2010
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atilguall agyill

20212010 dhalaall s jlasil alaci

14,754

‘
4,798

1,592

898
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Guilguall agill iﬁm

20212010 guhaula né glall alaci

2021 2010

771,168 567,236

2021 2010

sy, O

713,271 505,833

2021 2010
“ 6j—< cl-bso
C -
57,897

2021 «neljjli ala=ill adgll Qiliill




atilguall agyill

20212010 dhadlaall waa glall alaci

------------------------------- Q=
63,888

45,983

| i
89,229
o > )

77,396

32,747

(2021 1) . P
R . T R o

7,785 @
18,806
W 32,543
‘ 61,639
10,143 @ 2010
8,705

200,245

146,220
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Guilguall agill Vﬁh

20212010 guhaula wné jelall alacl

2010

..l

239,966 219,364

ﬁ ol

C —_
231,328 207,214
2021 2010
H‘ 8j—¢ glibs
C N
8,638
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atilguall agyill

20212010 ahalaall wws jelall alacl

|
11,857

12,486

28,384

996
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Guilguall agill Vﬁh

20212010 guhaula né Jaill LA alacl

auyall ds LAl

oj—< cl-bso
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atilguall agyill

20212010 dhadlaall s Jaill LA alacl

12,305

3,540
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Guilguall agill Vﬁh

20212010 gahuula tna @Ml glaall alacl

2010

| A

71,019,022 31,111,411

2021

W el

O
57,075,585 23,554,904

2021
2010
L
C -
13,943,437
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atilguall agyill

20212010 dhalaall e @Ml alaall alaci

14,218,099 P 2021 |
"""""""""""" ® 1,051,600
4,827,570 P 2010
789,200

4,420,650 2,288,065

5,243,950 . m
m ‘ " | 5,932,000
ab

552,100 @ 2
® 1,334,899
333,250 | @‘
| [ 2021 waasie | 4,306,687
7,413,199 ‘ [ 2010 ]
i 558,000
3,228,630 [ 2010 : g
1,376,999
1,709,915
2,121,867 2,740,000
466,120 137,800
z.oao.sao.§
. 2,773,800
1,111,550

2,636,942

1

3,796,980

2,715,320 . ‘ 8,423,500
,631,980 5,562,410
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Guilguall agill Vﬁh

20212010 gahaula wna galudl alaall alaci

2021

2010

00 !% ) UJ_b_IJJ_I.D' - :

3,646,485 1545016

2021
2010

3,081,127 1,233,736

2021
2010
, Y -
. o Wo, Si-te
965,358
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atilguall agyill

20212010 dhalaall quus galudl alaall alaci

176,190
265,825
267,500
238,219

159,531

879,100

[ 2010 _
’
226,658
e
106,064

€D @
150,390
[ 2010 g
74,856 L e \,

88,100 .

26,150

o=
186,530

45,600

1,066,838

126,789
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ducljjll aljlallg ggjikall

20212010 grhaula cna gaacljll gajilall aac

2021 2010
137,985 110,104

C -

2021 2010
113,745 89,996

B 0 sl asadl
C —_—

2021 2010
24,240

oj—< cl bso
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duclyjli aljlallg ggjilall

2021 (guiall www guch il gajilall aac

o
'l' 127,332 * 10,653

20212010 dupasll diall s guclyjll gajilall aac

50-59 | 40-49

Il 2010 Il 2021

(a0gss a1ean (aspub) pasll gada pale Gihiy U gl dino pe @aylact gaall guel il gajilall Jadu saell*
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ducljjll aljlallg ggjikall

20212010 guhuulda wna dclyjll Gljlall aac

2021 2010
140,568 111,310 _
C -

2021 2010
115,814 90,908

B I oyl aes

C —

2021 2010
24,754
6j<¢ glbs
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duclyjli aljlallg ggjilall

20212010 &jLiall sgi wana dxchyjll Gljlaall aac

@ 2010 @ 2021

103,143

79,176

14,241
19,909

il 6jluo asilgso 6jleo

17,893
17,516

abliso 8jlo
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dcgjjall albluall

Area: Dunum

Indicator

Number of Agricultural Holders

Number of Agricultural Holdings

Cultivated Area

Cultivated Area of Field Crops

Cultivated Area of Vegetables

Cultivated Area of Horticulture Trees

Number of Cows

Number of Sheep

Number of Goats

20219 2010

Table 1:Comparison of Selected A

| o grbuld ¢na §jliva drclyj Glpigal dijléa :1Jgaa
ators in Palestine by Region, 2010 and 2021

aj¢ glha ayellaanll 1
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestine
2021 24,240 113,745 137,985 2021
2010 20,108 89,996 110,104 2010
2021 24,754 115,814 140,568 2021
2010 20,402 90,908 m,310 2010
2021 116,569 979,752 1,096,321 2021
2010 85,253 826,303 911,556 2010
2021 19,109 198,098 217,207 2021
2010 18,030 223,906 241,936 2010
2021 61,492 140,794 202,286 2021
2010 26,678 100,579 127,257 2010
2021 35,968 640,860 676,828 2021
2010 40,545 501,818 542,363 2010
2021 14,578 53,182 67,760 2021
2010 9,635 24,290 33,925 2010
2021 57,897 713,27 771,168 2021
2010 61,403 505,833 567,236 2010
2021 8,638 231,328 239,966 2021
2010 12,150 207,214 219,364 2010

.

il

gall

@iga :dslwall

aljallsac

dcgjjall aGalwall

I Juolaall dslua

Glghpall dalwa

aiiunll jladi aslwa

Jlaill aac

glall aac

jelall aac

50
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dcgjjall albluall

Area in Dunums

Governorate

Palestine

West Bank

Jenin

Tubas & Northern Valleys
Tulkarm

Nablus

Qalgiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al- Aghwar
Jerusalem
Bethlehem

Hebron

Gaza Strip

North Gaza

Gaza

Deir Al- Balah

Khan Yunis

Rafah

(-): Nil

2021/10/01 cna ga Las «@halaallg «Gjliall Galwa Ja=ag )Ml @l

Table 2: Area of Agr

ural Holdings in Palestine by Type of Land Use, Average of A

ajlnll dalwa Ja=a
Average of Agricultural

Holdings Area

4.60
4.84

7.75
13.57

4.06

4.61
2.79
3.59
20.97

3.05

£gaaall
Total

1,209,275
1,115,123
296,646
79,427
90,009
105,860
61,531
48,192
129,681
54,681
13,528
64,851
170,717
94,152
22,166
9,523
16,621
32,488

13,354

na daxdiwall @ lwall
nSawll glyjiwll
Area used for

aquaculture
82

3

63

£94 QL g1
tural Holdings Area and Governorate, As in 01/10/2021

d cna ducljll

acgjjo pé Pl
Uncultivated Area
70,671
66,217
8,475
1,758
6,252
7,762
3,484
673
20,327
3,138
768
4,353
9,227
4,454
1,226
341
906
1,389

592

Liall dalwa :2 Jgaa

acgjjo phi
Cultivated Area
1,138,522
1,048,833
288,170
71,668
83,755
98,096
58,047
47,517
109,354
51,480
12,760
60,498
161,488
89,689
20,935
9,181
15,7114
31,098

12,761

«@igally asluall

ahalaall

auyyell aGanll

aylladill jlgelllg yulgb
@ilgb
gubli

aylig alll @ly
Jlgelllg Ly
guaoll
@l
Julall

aj¢ glha
aje Jlad
aje

aldl s
guigyils
29)

22g1 V()

2021 «nclyjll ala=ill algll Qiliill
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dcgjjall albluall

Area in Dunums

Governorate

Palestine

West Bank

Jenin

Tubas & Northern Valleys
Tulkarm

Nablus

Qalgiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al- Aghwar
Jerusalem
Bethlehem

Hebron

Gaza Strip

North Gaza

Gaza

Deir Al- Balah

Khan Yunis

Rafah

2021/2020 @halaall s dcgjjall byl dalwa duwig ausil @ bwall :3 Jgan
Table 3: Total Area and Percent of Cultivated Land Area by Governorate, 2020/2021

ausll aalwall ga dcgjjall (nbhMIl dslwa drui
Percent of Cultivated Land Area from Total Area

18.9
18.5
49.4
19.0
34.0

16.4

12.8
87
3.7
9.2

16.1

24.6

344

123

2117

283

20.2

(1): Source: Ministry of Local Government, 2017. Geographical Information Management System
in Palestine (GeoMOLG). Ramallah- Palestine.

*:Includes land under perman-ent crops, land under temporary crops, land under temporary

meadows and pastures, land under tempo-rarily fallow, land under permanent meadows and

pastures.

@igally aslwall
*acgjja phyi OasLwall
*n:_ﬁw,w“m.”ﬂﬂmm Area ahaball
1,138,522 6,025,000
1,048,833 5,660,000 auysll aanll
288,170 583,700 uin
77,668 408,700 adladll jlgelllg yuligh
83,755 246,500 @)lgh
98,096 598,500 oubli
58,047 165,300
47,517 204,400 Guolu
109,354 855,200 apullg alll @ly
51,480 592,900 Jlgéillg Lagji
12,760 349,400 Quagll
60,498 655,400 @l ay
161,488 1,000,000 dulall
89,689 365,000 ajé glha
20,935 60,900 ajé Jlads
9,181 74,600 aje
15,714 56,700 alll pa
31,098 109,700 Quiguils
12,761 63,100 24)

(GeoMOLG) atilsall Cilaglsall &)\ JalSiall (nlaall @sall &)ljg @lii 2017 «nlaall @sall a)ljg :janall (1)

-thuwla -alll @ly
Gagall jgullg enclyallg didgall agjallg Giddall Juolhallg dailall Jrolaally dcg)ja (ol
«nclyallg dailall agpallg
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Table 4: Cultivated Area of Horticulture Trees, Vegetables and Field Crops in Palestine by Governorate, 2020/2021

Area in Dunums

Governorate £ganall
Palestine 1,096,321
West Bank 979,752
Jenin 281,184
Tubas & Northern Valleys 83,484
Tulkarm 83,436
Nablus 94,848
Qalgiliya 45,085
Salfit 45,452
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 96,634
Jericho & Al- Aghwar 52,403
Jerusalem 10,306
Bethlehem 51,090
Hebron 135,830
Gaza Strip 116,569
North Gaza 33,721
Gaza 1,253
Deir Al- Balah 17,835
Khan Yunis 37,224
Rafah 16,536

&usall Juolhall alglpaall aiiwll jlasi

Field Crops Vegetables Horticulture Trees
217,207 202,286 676,828
198,098 140,794 640,860
777 45,393 158,620
35,085 36,711 11,688
1,541 12,495 69,400
10,688 7,703 76,457
1,218 1,97 41,896
499 661 44,292
9,137 3,203 84,294
1,635 21,661 29,107
720 356 9,230
8,074 1,786 41,230
52,330 8,854 74,646
19,109 61,492 35,968
4,886 20,824 8,0M
2,323 4,195 4,735
2,382 7,561 7,892
7,744 18,210 1,270
1,774 10,702 4,060

«@igally @lwall

ahalaall

auyelliaanll
aulaill jlgetllg yuhgh

@)slgh

oulili

ayullg alll ly
Jlgclilg Layji
guadll

didall

ajc ¢lha

4j¢ JLlaid
aje

aldl pis
guigyils
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Table 5: Area of Horticulture Trees in Palestine by Governorate and Type of Crop, 2020/2021

Area in Dunums

CHITRIEV]
Governorate gganall (4) i Glabig! (@2)alalas
Total Other Trees (4) Nuts Fruit (3) Pome Fruit(2)
Palestine 676,828 3,787 15,748 606
West Bank 640,860 3,433 14,952 541
Jenin 158,620 351 3,485 39
Tubas & Northern
Valleys 11,688 98 472 15
Tulkarm 69,400 194 786 n
Nablus 76,457 331 1,029 37
Qalgiliya 41,896 250 206 9
Salfit 44,292 108 257 18
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 84,294 619 1,026 69
Jericho & Al- Aghwar 29,107 182 3 3
Jerusalem 9,230 32 184 13
Bethlehem 41,230 415 1,661 148
Hebron 74,646 853 5,843 179
Gaza Strip 35,968 354 796 65
North Gaza 8,0M 103 322 24
Gaza 4,735 50 24 2
Deir Al- Balah 7,892 36 18 2
Khan Yunis 1,270 151 342 36
Rafah 4,060 14 90 1

(1): Includes Grapefruit,Bomaly,Lemon,Orange,Mandarin,Clement,Poppy,Other Citrus.
(2): Includes Apple,Quince,Pears.

(1) dluwsas Jjga
Citrus fruit (1)  Banana

13,953 1,041

6,403 1,036

293 -
708 270
1,233 1
1,394 -
1,331 5
237 1
520 3
214 755
39 -
252 -
182 1
7,550 5
3,281 3
582 -
1,247 -
1,798 2
642 -

(3): Includes Apricot,Cherry,Peach,Nectarine,Plum,Almond (hard),Almond (soft),Hazelnut,Pistachio,Walnut,Pican.

(4): Includes ,Mango,Aloe,Loquat,Carica papaya,Guava,Custard apple Kiwifruit,Berry,
Sumak,Other Trees.

Pomegranate,

Ul Lol @alwa 35 Jgan

@igally alwall
alagal aal wic Jgilj
M<o.nW“o o:mww Fig U,.“.n._m opmvm M_m_.,_“ anaball
1,654 4,029 2,783 28,943 29,117 575,167 gthuwla
1,633 2,953 2,369 27,482 27,524 552,534 any<ll aanll
45 49 183 6 2,219 151,950 LD
2 37 29 180 1,055 8,822  aulaull jlgelllg yuligh
442 223 294 1 94 66,111 @)slgb
7 31 389 43 1,003 72,193 bl
1,072 2,507 80 20 61 36,355
31 31 82 3 14 43,410 Cuolw
26 43 464 6 668 80,850 ajullg alll aly
1 10 327 27,206 337 69 Jlgellig Lag)i
1 1 78 3 648 8,231 guaoll
1 5 270 2 8,900 29,576 @1l au
5 16 173 2 12,425 54,967 Juall
21 1,076 414 1,461 1,593 22,633 ajé glha
17 290 69 54 57 3,791 ajé Jlad
1 40 216 54 903 2,863 ajc
= 175 42 570 373 5,429 alldl ps
3 433 3 624 170 7,638 guiguily
= 138 14 159 90 2,912 aq)

.l Alas,Jlaa liials ligaia gnlagy,Ggjan o ggayl (Jlaiy Jadi (1)
njias,Jajaw alai Jadi:(2)

Glud @i, @98y ,olisi (@) 293 ,jS uladial Lywl jo! «ja jgl Jai :(3)
Os1,jga,auls

Jaudl,@law glay nale Agi ingis ,ahia bl Listwl, yo Lilo Jadi :(4)

.ol iy
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Table 6: Area of Vegetables in Palestine by Governorate and Type of Crop, 2020/2021
Area in Dunums @igally aalwall
dlglpps dlglpas Ulgypnas R dlglas dlglns L
ggarall  (Oupl  (laden  @ae  DWRUBB e pasg Y gguw e g aplebly
Governorate . Root ) . (algya) abhalaall
Total Other Leguminous Bulb Vegetables(3) Fruit Bearing Leafy Strawberr Tomato Squash Cucumber Potato
Vegetables(6) Vegetables(5)  Vegetables(4) g Vegetables(2) Vegetables(1) y
Palestine 202,286 28,674 13,196 7,901 4,452 30,427 31,991 4,565 15,456 20,564 21,517 23,543 Jibwla
West Bank 140,794 22,938 9,280 4,81 2,378 20,060 25,376 264 8,459 16,638 18,508 12,082 auyyell aanll
Jenin 45,393 6,934 1,917 997 1,861 4,702 10,781 116 2,898 5,927 6,360 2,900 gLio
Igelll L
IELEDLS 36,711 5,261 2,399 3,004 57 3,719 4,238 1 1,386 4,595 4,426 7,625 Jg<3lg yuhgb
Northern Valleys auladll
Tulkarm 12,495 1,855 1,221 114 69 890 2,488 136 1,150 477 3,760 335 @)sigh
Nablus 7,703 764 652 362 20 1,025 1,765 1 689 484 776 1,165 oubili
Qalgiliya 1,971 428 166 20 16 257 225 6 320 81 431 21 aliola
Salfit 661 272 104 2 - 238 19 0 13 3 9 1 arolw
Ramallah & .
Al-Bireh 3,203 368 796 na 31 642 459 1 137 493 132 30 aylig alll @ly
Jericho & Al- .5 <
Aghwar 21,661 5,213 1,541 25 = 6,291 3,502 = 480 3,072 1,537 = Jlgelllg Lagyl
Jerusalem 356 61 13 2 o 221 21 S 7 23 7 1 guasll
Bethlehem 1,786 417 127 15 26 375 317 1 134 278 95 1
Hebron 8,854 1,365 344 156 298 1,700 1,561 2 1,245 1,205 975 3
Gaza Strip 61,492 5,736 3,916 3,090 2,074 10,367 6,615 4,301 6,997 3,926 3,009 1,461
North Gaza 20,824 2,470 644 1,601 451 3,780 1,251 4,301 355 193 845 4,933
Gaza 4,195 467 139 7 158 766 852 - 312 617 433 334 ajc
Deir Al- Balah 7,561 877 277 n 68 1,498 1,446 = 1,373 1,174 463 374 aldl s
Khan Yunis 18,210 1,247 1,584 949 1,215 3,138 2,514 0 2,646 1,398 583 2,936 guiglily M
‘A
— Rafah 10,702 675 1,272 412 182 1,185 552 = 2,31 544 685 2,884 24) 5
&)
m (-): Nil 224 V() 3
1 (0) : The Value Less than 1. 1 ga Jal aausll : (0) :
m (1): _”n_:_nmmh:narm_ﬂmk_,\”.:ﬂ hmgmmm.xma nMgmmnm.m.m:”*._o“é:_.m_#_,_\mﬂmﬁd,w”"_._mﬁ.mﬁgm__0<<.<<m3_A Lesan, | yias ,@lw ,guigads gl (§)g ,asgla il ,gud i, pasi wgala ,gaul wgala ,wnsguh ()i Jaui :(1) M
= A P . a . R el
. () ncudes nake cocumber Egaplant Water Melon Muskmelon Gourd Pumpkin Ok 192 373,53 oL Jog ey gl e E
3 : e _ HOMIGTHmPR TS ol guhoy )6 lad iy glaisl,gugas Jadi (2) 3
M (3): Includes Carrot, Turnip,Radish,Red Beet,Sweet Potato,Taro. 1514 ,ag1n by, jais ,Jaa ial ,ja Jadi :(3) m
(4): Includes Garlic (green),Onion (green). R : L.u.._.h.r T .tw L =
(5): Includes Kidney Bean (green),Kidney Bean (yellow),Broad Bean (green),Chick Peas B . B . e ;bw_ L.E _‘;bu_ _om._.%:”._...g S
(green),Cowpea,Peas (green). (elad) mF_._:. J(eld) clugl, sl pas , ypal Jga ,clpan clilgnla,clpna clilgpla Jaii:(5) ~N
(6): Includes Maize,Mashroom,Paprika,Hot Pepper,Meramieh,Ment,Thyme,Chamomile,Other iha dlghas ,wnal diglpas aigil, jicj gliei ,drapa )by Jala ,gls Jola ,jha ,cljap a)3 Jadi :(6)
Vegetables,mixed vegetables,Cut Flower. Aalat %
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Table 7: Area of Field Crops in Palestine by Governorate and Type of Crop, 2020/2021 Mr
M Area in Dunums @igalli aslwall “9
alss obo  ()adgd woba : Jeolo Juolao ’ . 3
2 onome 928 Mgl Cligmns Goluiodebe Gmbdebe  Gn  fes el 28 s 3
M Other Field Crops(6) Crops(5) 8 P P Bulb Crops(2) Grain Crops(1) Y Ral
n
w Palestine 217,207 31,256 21,690 1,633 1,386 9,424 1,389 49,463 100,966 M
"M West Bank 198,098 30,845 20,996 1,590 1,382 6,464 887 47,478 88,456 auyell aanll m"
~N
Jenin 77,17 26,973 5,523 768 1,087 3,981 139 8,306 30,394 gL IS
Tubas & Northern Valleys 35,085 2,091 5,512 228 50 2,013 165 8,782 16,244  aulaill jlgellg gubighb
Tulkarm 1,541 458 325 1o 3 31 7 175 432 @)slgb
Nablus 10,688 582 1,255 47 154 343 191 1,668 6,448 oubli
Qalqiliya 1,218 168 181 193 62 6 17 275 316
Salfit 499 1 286 9 4 6 = 127 66 Cuolw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 9,137 199 1,245 63 22 7 6 1,817 5,778 ayulig alll aly
Jericho & Al- Aghwar 1,635 300 604 35 - 62 67 467 100 Jlgélllg lag i
Jerusalem 720 = 47 1 = 2 = 251 419 Guaoll
Bethlehem 8,074 13 1,600 47 = 5 2 3,744 2,663 @l au
Hebron 52,330 60 4,418 89 - 8 293 21,866 25,596 Juall
Gaza Strip 19,109 41 694 43 4 2,960 502 1,985 12,510 ajc glha
North Gaza 4,886 66 16 17 = 1,566 223 345 2,553 aj¢ JLlaw
Gaza 2,323 26 163 1 1 21 51 276 1,594 ajc
Deir Al- Balah 2,382 202 14 - - 33 123 176 1,834 aldl s
Khan Yunis 7,744 98 361 25 = 944 79 867 5,370 guiguily
Rafah 1,774 19 40 = 3 206 26 321 1,159 249)
(): Nil 3391 V()
(1): Includes Sorghum,Oats,Broom Corn. .gilSa aj3,glagid ,cLnu d)3 Jauii :(1)
(2): Includes Dry Garlic,Dry Onion,Onion Tuber,Seed Onion. g1 Ju jlié oy, guuils Jior, gl @gi Jaudi :(2)
(3): Includes Safflower,Sesame,Sun Flower,Peanut. .qnilagw Jga ,guadill alic @uaw , jonc Jaui :(3)
(4): Includes Anise,Meramieh,Ment,Thyme,Chamomile,Black Cumin,Cumin,Other Beverage Crops,Cichorium, ?Eum Gligpiia Jipvlaa ,ggas ,anjé ,aigils ,yicj gliei ,drapa ,gguily Jaii :(4)
(5): Includes Kidney Bean,Broad Bean,Chick Peas,Dry Cowpea (green),Lentil, Peas,Fenugreek,Vetch,Sern,Rampling Vetch,Mixed Crops. .claim - LygSudh
(6): Includes Sugar Beet,Sugarcane, Tobacco,Local Tobacco,Tombak,Clover. .dbglha (Jiplha,ailily, Loy, diws ,auls A jb,guac < lugl,pas , Jga < lgola Jai :(5)
Ly, lai,guins graly glbs &1, Sl and g jsw jaiad Jadi :(6)




Type ggill
Governorate Beehives Jaill LMy Goats jclall Sheep glall Cattles jlayi ahalaall
Palestine 64,360 239,966 m,168 67,760 gthuwla
West Bank 47,595 231,328 713,271 53,182 auyell aanll
Jenin 12,305 23,572 92,602 14,754 i
Tubas & Northern Valleys 1,904 1,857 63,888 2,220 allaill jlgellg guligh
Tulkarm 7,889 1,788 20,417 2,034 @)slghb
Nablus 3,162 12,m 89,229 4,056 oubili
Qalgiliya 3,383 4,980 21,286 2,862
Salfit 3,106 4,548 1,51 715 Quolw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 5,754 28,384 68,799 1,592 ayulig alll @ly
Jericho & Al- Aghwar 2,602 26,894 52,036 1,852 Jlgelllg Layyi
Jerusalem 378 18,627 31,619 264 guaall
Bethlehem 1,480 50,459 61,639 2,275 @1l au
Hebron 5,632 48,108 200,245 20,558 Juall
Gaza Strip 16,765 8,638 57,897 14,578 ajc glha
.MJ North Gaza 7,043 3,824 15,528 6,926 aj¢ Jladd M
= Gaza 1,773 1,725 7,785 797 ajc ..Wr
ES 2
m" Deir Al- Balah 1,588 1,195 10,143 504 alll pa M
. Khan Yunis 5,700 1,278 17,185 1,012 guiglily M
A
Rafah 661 616 7,256 5,339 24 w
)
5




avi

Igiall agyill

Governorate
Palestine
West Bank
Jenin
Tubas & Northern Valleys
Tulkarm
Nablus
Qalgiliya
Salfit
Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al- Aghwar
Jerusalem
Bethlehem
Hebron
Gaza Strip
North Gaza
Gaza
Deir Al- Balah
Khan Yunis

Rafah

2021/2020 «dahalhall cown ge

Table 9: Number of Broilers and Layers in Palestine by Governorate, 2020/2021

Layers (olu alaa
3,646,485
3,081,127
176,190
2,150
267,500
133,490
238,219
33,600
879,100
50,000
47,510
186,530
1,066,838
565,358
226,658
150,390
88,100
90,220

9,990

Pladlg @AWl plaall 33¢ 19 Jgao

Broilers @aVl alaa

71,019,022

57,075,585

14,218,099

1,051,600

5,243,950

5,932,000

4,420,650

552,100

7,413,199

4,306,687

2,740,000

2,773,800

8,423,500

13,943,437

3,228,630

2,121,867

2,080,640

3,796,980

2,715,320

ayyall danll
aulaill jlgetllg yuhgh
@)slgb

gulili

aylig alll @ly
Jlgelig Layji
Quaoll

Juall

ajc glha

aj¢ Jlad

aje
aldl ps
guigyils
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Ll aljuallg ggjilall

Governorate

Palestine

West Bank

Jenin

Tubas & Northern Valleys
Tulkarm

Nablus

Qalgiliya

Salfit

Ramallah & Al-Bireh
Jericho & Al- Aghwar
Jerusalem
Bethlehem

Hebron

Gaza Strip

North Gaza

Gaza

Deir Al- Balah

Khan Yunis

Rafah

2021/2020 «dhalhallg guiall cows gu

il gajilall aac 10 Jgan

Table 10: Number of Agricultural Holders in Palestine by Sex and Governorate, 2020/2021

Total ggaaall

137,985

113,745

19,622

3,353

10,361

14,410

6,016

6,245

15,612

1,856

2,524

10,072

23,674

24,240

5,942

2,708

3,774

8,253

3,563

a8
Female wniil

Sex gaiall

10,653
8753
1,451
187
1,064
1133
492
527
1,293
99
243
722
1,542
1,900
402
205
291
673

329

Male js3

127,332

104,992

18,171

3,166

9,297

13,277

5,524

5,718

14,319

1,757

2,281

9,350

22,132

22,340

5,540

2,503

3,483

7,580

3,234

ahalaall

a4l aanl
aulladill jlgelllg guligh

@)slgb

oulili

ayullg alll ly
Jlgellig Loy i
guaoll

duall

ajc glha

aj¢ Jlaw
aje

aldl ps
guighls

29)
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Table 11: Number of Agricultural Holders in Palestine by Age Group and Governorate, 2020/2021 Mr
G Age Group aypas=ll aliall ‘\na
= 3
g =
2 30 ga Jal m
=)l Governorate Total ggaaall 60 + 59 -50 49-40 39-30 dbhalhall
M Less than 30 A
2 3
:J Palestine 137,985 40,423 38,510 33,908 19,013 6,131 Jibwla m
m, West Bank 113,745 34,240 32,854 28,305 14,563 3,783 anyall aanll 8
H o~
Jenin 19,622 5,606 5,618 5,099 2,631 668 Lo
Tubas & Northern Valleys 3,353 778 906 962 540 167 aullaill jlgellg guligh
Tulkarm 10,361 3,358 3,175 2,391 1124 313 @)sigh
Nablus 14,410 4,450 4,459 3,440 1,675 386 oubili
Qalgiliya 6,016 1,812 1,757 1,535 769 143
Salfit 6,245 1,991 1,945 1,467 685 157 arolw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 15,612 4,952 4,381 3,852 1,971 456 ayulig alll @ly
Jericho & Al- Aghwar 1,856 353 427 516 409 151 Jlgellig lay )i
Jerusalem 2,524 820 672 624 305 103 guaoll
Bethlehem 10,072 3,284 2,875 2,372 1,156 385 @] ay
Hebron 23,674 6,836 6,639 6,047 3,298 854 Juall
Gaza Strip 24,240 6,183 5,656 5,603 4,450 2,348 ajc glha
North Gaza 5,942 1,234 1,258 1,396 1,238 816 aj¢ Jlad
Gaza 2,708 767 614 588 456 283 ajc
Deir Al- Balah 3,774 995 944 863 645 327 aldl ps
Khan Yunis 8,253 2,371 2,025 1,876 1,382 599 guiguily
Rafah 3,563 816 815 880 729 323 24)
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Table 12: Number of Agricultural Holdings in Palestine by Type of Holding and Governorate, 2020/2021
Type of Holding &jLiall ggi
Governorate Total ggaaall Mixed a Animal glgin Plant ayilui dhalaall
Palestine 140,568 17,516 19,909 103,143 gthula
West Bank 115,814 13,813 12,278 89,723 ayyell aanll
Jenin 20,131 2,461 1,580 16,090 QLD
Tubas & Northern Valleys 3,532 543 489 2,500 aulladll jlgelllg guligh
Tulkarm 10,475 924 549 9,002 @islgb
Nablus 14,681 1,635 1,154 11,892 oubili
Qalgiliya 6,253 632 387 5,234
Salfit 6,447 451 196 5,800 aiolw
Ramallah & Al-Bireh 15,450 1,395 1,086 12,969 ayullg alll @ly
Jericho & Al- Aghwar 2,023 235 841 947 Jlgélllg Layji
Jerusalem 2,561 223 820 1,518 guadll
Bethlehem 10,285 1,431 1,800 7,054 @l ay
Hebron 23,976 3,883 3,376 16,717 duall
M Gaza Strip 24,754 3,703 7,631 13,420 &jé glha 5
o, ;
z North Gaza 6,113 902 2,503 2,708 aje Jlaih 2
=) i)
m" Gaza 2,636 377 1,016 1,243 aje E
5 m
m Deir Al-Balah 3,880 600 1,081 2,199 all s il
UJ gl
= 3
M" Khan Yunis 8,372 1,384 1,913 5,075 guiglily Im,
Rafah 3,753 440 1,118 2,195 a4 =
o
o~




Palestinian Central Ministry

Bureau of Statistics of Agriculture

yichjllalaoill
Agriculture Census

2021

2022 .gala /jLii







Palestinian Central

Bureau of Statistics

Y/

State of Palestine Ministry

of Agriculture

Y,

yichjlialaolill
Agriculture Census

2021
Agriculture Census, 2021

Preliminary Results

May, 2022



This document is prepared in accordance with the standard procedures stated
in the Code of Practice for Palestine Official Statistics 2006

ré3d

May, 2022.

All rights reserved.

Suggested Citation:

Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics, 2022. Agriculture Census, 2021
Preliminary Results.

Ramallah - Palestine.

All correspondence should be directed to:
Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics
P.0.Box 1647 Ramallah, Palestine.

Tel: (970/972) 2 298 2700

Fax: (970/972) 2298 2710

Toll Free: 1800300300

E-Mail: diwan@pcbs.gov.ps

web-site: http://www.pcbs.gov.ps

Reference ID.: 2606
Printing of this report was funded by EU
This Project was kindly supported by:

. Cooperacién '\//
: oo, aecid Socpe 7
S EN JERUSALEN| PALESTINA /

Implemented by
ITALIAN AGENCY "V .
FOR DEVELOPMENT Ol Dutscho Gosalschat

COOPERATION Ly gIZ

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz

(612) GmbH

Swiss Agency for Development

EUROPEAN UNION d Cooperation SDC




Acknowledgment

The announcement of the results of the second Agriculture Census, 2021 in Palestine coincides with the seventy-fourth
anniversary of Al-Nakba, on May 15th each year, as an affirmation of our Palestinian people’s adherence to their land, their
right to return, and a message to the world that this right lives in the heart of every Palestinian and every Arab despite all

limitations and no matter how long it takes.

The Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics (PCBS) and Ministry of Agriculture (MoA) wish to extend their gratitude and
appreciation to the political leadership, represented by His Excellency, President Mahmoud Abbas “Abu Mazen”, and to the
Palestinian Government, represented by His Excellency, the Prime Minister, Dr. Mohammad Shtayyeh for their support,
and interest in implementing this national project, as the Palestinian government contributed with more than half of the

project>s budget.

PCBS and MoA also extend their thanks and appreciation to the Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC),
the Spanish Agency for International Development Cooperation (AECID), the European Union (EU), the German Agency for
International Cooperation Agency (GIZ) and the Italian Agency for Development Cooperation (AICS) for their support and

contribution to financing the implementation of the Agriculture Census, 2021.

The Agriculture Census, 2021 was planned and implemented under the leadership of a joint technical team from PCBS and
MoA and supported by many national organizations through the Executive Committee, specialized Task Forces, Census
Directors and their Assistants, Support Teams, Field Supervisors, Crew Leaders, Enumerators, official and popular Support
Committees in various governorates. Without such devoted efforts and commitment, the project would not have been

achieved successfully under such difficult conditions.

To all those, we express our thanks, appreciation and we genuinely recognize their great efforts put towards the success of

the second Agriculture Census in the State of Palestine, 2021.

Preliminary Results of Agriculture Census, 2021

3







Introduction

The Agriculture Census, 2021is a major statistical project implemented at the national level in compliance with the General
Statistics Law No. (4) for the Year 2000, which stipulates the implementation of the agriculture census every 10 years. The
present census is the second to be implemented in Palestine in close cooperation and partnership between PCBS and MoA.
The first census was implemented in 2010 with the second census scheduled for 2020; however and due to the spread of
COVID-19, the implementation of this census was postponed to 2021. This census is particularly important due to its link to

the land which is the very expression of Palestinian national sovereignty.

Palestine is historically classified as an agricultural land, in which the agricultural sector constitutes the backbone of the
national economy and the main source of Palestinian food security. This sector faces major challenges imposed by the
specificity of the Palestinian case, especially in light of the divisions of land according to Oslo Accords into areas (A, B,
and C) and the measures of the Israeli occupation and its settlers, represented by confiscating land and limiting access
to it, plundering natural resources and depriving the Palestinian people of utilizing their resources. The Israeli occupation
completely controls the areas classified as(C), which constitute about 60% of the area of the West Bank, in addition to its

control over all water resources in Palestine.

The Agriculture Census is a cornerstone of the National Strategy for the Development of Official Statistics. It provides an
updated comprehensive database on agricultural holdings and on the structure and organization of the agricultural sector
to enable decision-makers to make well-informed decisions, plans and policies to develop the agricultural sector, and act
to achieve the Sustainable Development Goals Agenda 2030 (SDGs). On the other hand, it is set to meet the national needs
for data for planning and policy making aimed at developing the agricultural sector. It also facilitates the building of an
agricultural statistical register, which will be built in cooperation with MoA, and updated on a regular basis mainly by MoA.

The process will provide cost-effective agricultural statistical data on an annual basis.

Since the beginning of planning for the implementation of the Agriculture Census, PCBS coordinated with other national
institutions to assess their needs in terms of census data, and to mobilize their efforts to implement this great national
project. In this context, PCBS held bilateral meetings and organized workshops with representatives of the public and
private sectors as well as civil society to assess their needs. Furthermore, the Agriculture Census benefited from the
technical expertise and recommendations from the technical missions of the Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO) to

ensure abiding by the UN recommendations, and answering the needs of the Palestinian society.

Despite all the challenges, PCBS and MoA were able to conduct a comprehensive enumeration of agricultural and animal
holdings in Palestine, using PC tablets connected to the Geographic Information System (GIS). In light of the success of
implementing the Population, Housing and Establishments Census, 2017, the Agriculture Census, 2021 was implemented

entirely using modern technology.

Here, we present to you the preliminary results of the Agriculture Census, we hope that these data will contribute to forming
a clear picture of the reality of the agricultural sector in Palestine, in a way that helps decision makers and policy makers
in planning and developing programs and interventions to advance the reality of the agricultural sector and support the

comprehensive national development process.
May, 2022

Dr. Ola Awad Mr. Riyad Al-Atari
President of PCBS / National Director of Census Minister of Agriculture
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Key remarks

m Wherever 2021is mentioned, it means the period from 01/10/2020 to 30/09/2021.

m Wherever 2010 is mentioned, it means the period from 01/10/2009 to 30/09/2010.



Palestine Sl B T
‘ /
N
~Syria
e,
Nazareth - Sl e i
L ] i el
¥ \\
\.
\‘
s ,\‘\

Governorates Borders

————— International Borders

@
Er Ramle

b’d’
@ Main Cities é’?
N
o
§
<

L
Bir es Saba'







#

Cultivated
areas

N~

Agricultural holders

M,

Livestock
and holdings






(L

il

Cultivated
Areas



Cultivated areas

Area and Cultivated Land Area (in Dunum) in Palestine, 2021

Palestine

4,

Cultivated Area

1,138,522 West
Bank
Gaza
Strip /
West Bank :
‘ Ar .
5,4 Palestine
Cultivated Area
1,048,833

12 Preliminary Results of Agriculture Census, 2021



Cultivated areas

Area and Cultivated Land Area (in Dunum) by Governorate, 2021
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area (in Dunum) in Palestine 2010, 2021

2010 2021
1,096,321
Palestine
2010 2021
826,303 979,752
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2010 2021
116,569
Gaza Strip ]
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area (in Dunum) by Governorate 2010, 2021
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area (in Dunum) of Horticulture Trees

in Palestine 2010, 2021

2021

2010

Palestine
-- O
676,828
2021
2010
West Bank
- - O
501,818 640,860
2010 2021
Gaza Strip ?
-- O
35,968
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area (in Dunum) of Horticulture Trees

by Governorate 2010, 2021
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Cultivated areas

Area (in Dunum) and Percentage Distribution of Horticulture Trees

by Type of Crop’, 2021

., =
o)

0
Avocado 0.2 %
Citrus Fruit

1,041

0.2%

1,654 2.1%

13,953

0.1%
606

Stone & Nuts Fruit

2.3%
15,748

Other Trees

0.6 %
3,787

-

* For more detailes about crops, please see table no. 5
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area of Horticulture Trees for Selected

Crops (in Dunum) in Palestine, 2021
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Cultivated areas

Area of Olive Trees (in Dunum) in Palestine by Governorate 2010, 2021

Olive in Palestine
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area of Vegetables (in Dunum) in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area of Vegetables (in Dunum) by Governorate 2010, 2021
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area of Vegetables for Selected

Crops (in Dunum) in Palestine, 2021

Vegetables in Palestine and Highest Area of Crop by Governorate
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area of Field Crops (in Dunum) in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area of Field Crops (in Dunum) by Governorate 2010, 2021

77171
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Cultivated areas

Cultivated Area of Field Crops for Selected

Crops (in Dunum) in Palestine, 2021
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. m m‘ - Livestock

Number of Cattles in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Livestock

Number of Cattles by Governorate 2010, 2021
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m m - Livestock

Number of Sheep in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Livestock

Number of Sheep by Governorate 2010, 2021
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ﬂ m - Livestock

Number of Goats in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Livestock

Number of Goats by Governorate 2010, 2021

North Gaza
Gaza

eir AL-Balah

1,559

Preliminary Results of Agriculture Census, 2021




ﬂ m - Livestock

Number of Beehives in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Livestock

Number of Beehives by Governorate 2010, 2021
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m m' ' Livestock

Number of Broilers in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Livestock

Number of Broilers by Governorate 2010, 2021
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ﬂ m - Livestock

Number of Layers in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Livestock

Number of Layers by Governorate 2010, 2021
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Agricultural holders and holdings

Number of Agricultural Holders in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Agricultural holders and holdings

Number of Agricultural Holders by sex, 2021

127,332 10,653

Number of Agricultural Holders by Age Group of Holder 2010°, 2021

5,219

Less Than

30

6,131

40-49 @ 50-39

Il 2010 I 2021

*Number of agricultural holders includs those whose age is not stated and/ or not applicable (company, society, government)
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Agricultural holders and holdings

Number of Agricultural Holding in Palestine 2010, 2021
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Agricultural holders and holdings

Number of Agricultural Holdings by Type of Holding 2010, 2021
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